
De

REVISED ESTIMATE, 2025.26
(Summary Statements )

o

GN . STATEMENT

Rs. in I

.rr
Name of the Department : Women & Chald Development

Revised Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26 Remarks/ FormatSl No. Head of Development

3 4 5 6 71 2

A. SADA Proposals
704.11 704.11 1000.00 1752.90I Development Activities

87.44 87.44 140.00 156.50 DP-Ia) On-Going Schemes
b) New Schemes 0.00 0.00 346.61 955.25 DP.II

0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-iltc) Stipend 0.00
616.67 616.67 483.39 611.15 DP.IVd) Grants in aids

0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00e) Maintenance of Assets
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 DP.Vr) Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text book

etc)

Budqet Announcement 600.00 600.00 DP.VIil

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-Villil Carry forward liabilities of LFY 2024-25

0.00 0.00 0.00 220.00 DP-ViltIV State lnfrastructure Development Fund (SIDF)

0.00 0.00 9000.00 DP.IXV Special Assistance to the State for Capital lnvestment (SASCI) 0.00

Neqotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-XIVI

7713.01 0.00 3762.22 7799.56 DP-X|/ CSSvil State Share

0.00 33860.00 15364.83 cssvilt Centrally Sponsored Schemes 31851.1 1

Total (l+ll+lll+lV+V+Vl+Vll+Vlll) 40268.23 704.'.l1 39222.22 34737.30



rF..
n$ozslzsAchivement till date BE2025-26

\
Estimated Cost

Financial

Remarks/
Target date of

completion
Physical Financial Physical

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial

DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

sr.
No

Name of works

13 1410 1'.! 't26 7 8 I3 4 51 2

BuildinqsA.
1 Nit

0.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total (A)

B. Roads &
1 Nit

0.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

c.
25.O006Nos. Awareness

of Department
activities, Printing of
Act & Guidelines.

25.00 Advertisement
charges of
Contractual
posts and
Tender
publication,
Awareness of
Department
activities - 10

Nos. (Statehood
Day publication),
Payment of
Legal
Professional
fees and
Provision for
payment of
Legal Consultant
and Developing
of Animation
Vdeo/ Creation
on POCSO
Awareness Act.

10.00 10.00 10.00All Districts Ongoing'l and Publicity

Scheme for Economic
Empowerment of Rural Women

30.00 '15 Nos. of Rural
Women Group

39.0010.00 10.00 6 Nos. rural women
group (Total women

= 8s)

10.00

2

a. All lndia Tour of Rural
Women Folk

All Districts Ongoing

20.0020.00 Awareness
training 25
Districts

20.00 20.00 Awareness training
25 Districts

Ongoing 20.003 lmplementation of various Acts
of the Department

All Dastricts

DP.I

OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON.GOING SCHEMES

Dt,

DP.I
:9
u

tn
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Total (B)
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DP,I Dc.'
scI Rs. in lakh

iJ*-
R6r025rC' ?

gE 2025-26 \Achivement till dateEstimated Cost Rema*3/
Target dat€ of

completionPhysicalFinencialFinancial PhysicalRevised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditu16
incurred
duting
202t-25

DistricU
Location taking up

Original

sl.
No

1412118 I 106 73 4 51 2
10 0010 00 Recuring / Non

recuning
expenditure of 1

Secretariat
cleche

10 00 Recurring / Non
recurring
expenditure of 1

Secretariat creche

10 00 10.00

Itanagar
OngoingMainlenance cost of Crcche at

Secretariat

lndividual and
lnstitution

47 5008 lndividuals and
05 lnstitutaons have
been awarded to

for their exemplary

lntemalional
Women's Day

40 0020 00 20 0020 00A I Districts Ongoing5 Felicitalion of Women

10 0047 orphan
children &
Laptop for Cl X
pass Children - 1

No

3 Covid orphan
childen & 57 Olher
Orphaned Children
& Laptop lor Cl'X
Pass Children-1 No

10 001174 11.70 11706 lmplementation of Arunachal
Pradesh Chief Minist6/s BAL
SEVA Scheme

AllOistricls Ongorng

1 (One) day
Workshop at
ATl, Nahdagun

500
Pocso Acr in 25
dislricts

5.005745747 IEC awar€ness on POCSO
4d.2012

All Districts Ongoing

156.50'1,10.0087.44 47.440.00 0.00 47.44Total(c)
156.501/u) OO87 _44 87.440.00 47.440.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)
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DP.II

DP.II

in lakh

Target dat€ of
comPletion

'RemarksRE,2025-26
PhysicalTargst

Iot 2025-26sE,2025-26Oistrict Estimated CostSl. No Namo of works

8 96 73 41 2

Buildinqs
200.00 l Building368.00 200 00Papumpare1 Extension of Existing Office Building with Emergency Exit for Directorate

of Women and Child Developmenl Department at ltanagar

2026-2750 00 'l RCC Protection
wall

100 00 50.00Papumpare2 C/o RCC Protection wall with Storm Water Drainage at MLTC, Vivek

Vihar, llanaqar
250.00,t68.00 250.00Total(A)

B Roads & Bridges
1 Nir

0.000.000.00Totat (B)

Othors (Please specify)
10 0010.00 10.00West Kameng1 C/o Bounda wall of COPO Residenlial I Dira

10 00 10.00Lower Subansin 10.002 wall of CDPO Ziro-l Office buildinC/o Bounda
76.6176.61 76.61Papumpare3 TrainiBuild mme
96.6'r96.61 96.61

D Additional allocation over and above BE provision during 2025'26

83.84Lower Subansiri1 Establishment of 5 NGOS run Specialized Adoption Agencies (SAA)

10.0040.00West Kameng2 C/o Anganwadi centre at Sanglem under Kalaktang West Kameng
Districl.

25010.00Kurung Kumey3 Renovation of Direclor CDS) Ofiice Ko
12.3049 20Lohit4 anwadi centre at Do under Lohit DistrictClo

500 001.972.205
mme

Procurement ofthe food supplement under the Supplementary Nutrition

608.64207',l..40 0.00Total

346.6't 955.252636.01Grand Total (A+B+C+!)

Page '1 ol 'l

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES
o

2026-27

Torat(c)
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Proposed Outlay for Grants- in- Aid
(NGOs/ VOs)

DP-IV

. ln lakh

RemarkRE 2025-26BE 2025-26Allocation during
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
LocationName of the institutions/ organisation

7 8653 41 2
208.92100.00100.00 100.00Papum PareGrant in Aid to Arunachal Pradesh State Commission for

Protection of Child Rights (APSCPCR)
65.0065.0065.00 65.00Papum Pare / West

Kameng
2 A Home for the Homeless

200.00 200.00200 00Papum Pare 200.003 Arunachal Pradesh State Commission for Women
(APSCW)

Any release of funds to
NGO shall be subject to
the condition that these

NGOs are enlisted in

NlTl Aayog's DARPAN
portal as mandated by

Gol
118.39251.67Papum Pare 251.674 Arunachal Pradesh State SocialWelfare Board

611.15616.67 483.39616.67Total :-

a

st.
No.

1



DP-V

Specific Schemes with various component- 2025-26
DP-V

in lakh

RE 2025-26 Remarks
Revised

Estimate during
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
BE2025-26

Locations
wherever
applicable

Name of scheme

85 6 73 41 2

A Maintenance of Assets
(i) Roads & Bridges
1 Nit

0.000.00 0.000.00Total (Roads & Bridges)
( ii) Public Works

1 Nit
0.000.00 0.000.00Total (Public Works)

( iii) Housing/Buildings

30.00 30 00Upper Siang1 Renovation / maintenance of CDPO Office Yingkiong with Boundary Wall

30.000.00 0.00 30.00Total(Housing/ Building)
30.00 30.000.00 0.00Tota!(A)

B Others Committed Liabilities
1 Nit

0.000.00 0.00 0.00Tota!(E)

c. For ProcuremenUallocation of Medicine ( District wise allocation)
1 Nil

0.00 0.00 0.000.00Total(C)
D For ProcuremenUallocation of Text Book (Number of books procured

and district-wise distribution)
1 Nit

0.000.00 0.00 0.00Total(D)
0.00 30.00 30.000.00Total (A+B+C+D)
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DP-VI

BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT

o

DP.VI

Achivement till date BE2025-26 RE 2025-26Estimated Cost

completion

'arget date of

Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

Locations
(District &
Place of

execution)

Year of
taking up

Original Revised
Sl. No Name of works

'116 8 94 51

A. On-goinq
500.00 500.00 500.002024-25 1,000.001 C/o Office Building with Store, Bachelor

Barrack and Residential Quarter for District
ICDS Cells and ICDS Proiects.

500.00500.00 500.001 000.00 0.00Sub-Total (A)

B. New scheme
Explore for funding under

CSS
2025-261 lmplementation of Saksham Anganwadi and

Poshan 2.0
100.00 100.00 Policy to be formulated by

the dept.
2025-262 of Creches in all Government

manneroffices
100.00 100.000.00 0.00 0.00Sub-Total (E)
600.00 600.001000.00 0.00 500.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B)

Page I of 1
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'Remarks
TargeIAab of
compl6tion

PhysicalTargel
lor 2025-26Estimatod CostOistrictName of worksSl. No

9874 5321

SIDF
20.0020.ooLohit1 C/o New Anganwadi Centre Building at 28th Mile near ITBP Camp,

Lohit Dislrict
20.00Lohit 20.002 at Yealia , Lohit DistrictC/o New anwadiCentre Euildi
20.0020 003 Centre with round at TC/o
20.0020.00Aniaw4 C/o Anganwadi Centre with playground at Cheretong village, Anjaw

20.0020 005 C/o Anganwadi Centre with toilet and playground at Pallaliang v illage.

20 0020 00Shi Yomi6 C/o Anganwadi Centre at Hiri village, Rapum Circle, Shi Yomi District

20.0020.007 C/o Anganwadi Centre with toilet and playground at Yakung,

30.00Tirap 30.008 C/o Anganwadi centre at Old Kothin village in Dadam circle, Tirap

District
50 0050.00Papumpare

under Bal n Circle
C/o Boundary Wall around Anganwadi Centre at Chessa-ll village

Districl
I

220.OO0.00220.00Grand Total

DP,VIII

Slato lnfrastructuro Developmont Fund (SIOF)

c!o oP -v t
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DP-IX

Special Assistance to the State for Capital lnvostment (SASCI)
t DP.IX

*RemarksPhysical Target
lot 2025-26

Target date of
completionBE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26District Estimated CostName of worksSl. No

A.
Subject to clearance of
P&l Division

9,000.001 8798.00 0.00
1 Construction of Working Women Hostels

0.00 9000.00I 8798.00Grand Total (A

Page I of 1
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Cent6lly Sponsored Schemes

css

n lakh

'9r dY
RE 2025-E -''BE 2025-26Actual expenditure incurred during

2023-24

State Top-lJp TotalTop-Up Total CentralCentral StateTop-up Total

PFMS
Central
Code

PFMS
State
Code

Central State

Sl. No Name of CS Schemes

14 15 1612 13I 't0 1'l7 I4 5 62 31
140 90 1 409 124.444 44 1,26a 224.000.00000 4163 51AR14 3747.17 416 34Anganwadi Services (Erstwhile

Core ICDS)
39751

100 0010 00000 100.00 90 00AR391 90 00 10 0039752 Anganwadi Construction /
lJ pOradation

11.760.48727 84 4 482.0013,555.56 6,550 6412,200 00 1,355.564482.O0 17239.163975 AR4O8 1148144 1275 723 Anaanwadr SeNices (Salary)
0 0555.56523 57 500 00 55 56471.21 52 36 0.003975 AR4O7ICDS Train nq

764 47688 02 76.452,222 222043 86 2,000 00 222.22204 39 0003975 ARTO 1839.475 Poshan Abhiyaan (Erstwhile
Nalional Nutrilion Mrsson)

2.771.92899 30 99 92 1,772702,888 892743 A8 2 600.00 288 89287 79 0003975 AR392 2455 296 Supplementary Nutrition
Proqramme (SNP)

182 A718 29666.67 164 58590.31 600 00 66 6759 02 0003975 AR23 531 291 Scheme for Adolescent Girls
(SAG)

666.67673 32 600 00 66 6767 33 0003975 AR406 605 99Swachhta Ac{ion Plan (SAP)-
AWS

2119281.907 35 211933 555 563375 15 3 200 00 355 560003976 AR22 3037 64Mission Vatsalya (Ershrhile Child
Protection Services)

45011.11 405 0451.11000 540 10 00AR411 486 054397610 Swachhata Aciion Plan
57 6751.90 577l 088 89913 46 980 00 108 89000 0003976 AR412 913 4611 Child Helplne

1 246 401.157.76 124 641,s55 561473 60 1,400 00 155 56147 36 0003976 AR4O9 1326 2412 Non-lnstitutronal Care-
Sponsorship, Foster Care / Afler
Care

538 7053.87555 56 484 83500 00 55 56000 532 983976 AR41O 479 68 53 3013 Creation of Capital Assets
(Construclion of CCls including
JJBS & CWCS)

270 00288_89 270 0028 89000 250.00 260 00AR461 250 00 000Scheme for Supporl & Care to
Victims under Seclion 4 &6 of
POCSO Acl2012

397614

514 30514 3011224.12 1300.00 144 44000 0003979 AR167 1224 1215 One Stop Cenlre
25 501',l1 11 25 5011 ',l10.00 241 20 100 00281 20 0003979 AR16116 Womens Helpline

385 001,888 89 385.001 700 00 108 89000 000 g',t 753979 AR165 91 7517 Beti Bachao Beti Padhao
505 6050 56666 67 455 04600 00 66 67117 78 000 17771a3980 AR107 1600 0018 Hub for Empowermenl of

Women (Erstwhile MSK)
556 55.5650 00120 00000 624 7AAR39 562 30 62 48Shakti Sadan-SwadharGreh /

Uitawala
19

2?8 27 78377 7a 25 00340 00 3178000 123 06AR166 110.75Sakhi Niwas - Working womon
Hostel

39002A

16 44 164.43366 67 147 99330 00 36.67000 331 96AR65 312_12 19 84Pradhan Mantri M6tru Vandana
Yoiana

398021

130 00 14_44000 34X 42AR24 309 08 34 3422 Palna - National Creche Scheme 3975

266 08266 08300 00 33 3312 6A 000 136 653979 AR398 126 0523 Conslruction of One Siop Centre

AR46124 Scheme for Support & Care to
Victims underSectron 4 & 6 of
POCSO Act 2012

3976
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CSS

in

\Yr dy
RE202l-fr--.8E2025-26Actual expenditure incurred during

2023-24
PFMS

Central
Code

PFMS
State
Code

Name of CS Schemes

zEt

State
14

5/8

Top-Up
15

Total

54.76

Top-Up
11

Total
12

Central
't3

49.28

Total
8

Central
9

State
10

Central
5

State
6

Top-Up
7

1544.86 6254.700.00 37622.2239s64.12 33860.00 3762.2231 851.1 3231.01 4482.00Total

EEEI
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